

CARROT

Ingredients : Bv cream cheese [MILK] (Modified tapioca starch,permeate,Guar Gum,Microbial Rennet,Preservative (Potassium sorbate),Cheese Base [MILK],Skimmed Milk [MILK],Cream [MILK],Salt,Stabiliser Blend (Xanthan Gum, Locust Bean Gum),Bacterial Starter Culture) , Carrots (13%) , Icing sugar (Calcium (Tri-Calciumphosphate),Sugar) , Gluten free plain flour (Rice,Potato,Tapioca,Maize,Buckwheat) , Caster sugar , Eggs [EGG] , Sunflower oil or rapeseed oil , Butter [MILK] , Walnut pieces [NUTS] , Light brown sugar (Sugar,Cane molasses,Inverted Sugar Syrup) , Ground almonds [NUTS] , Crushed pineapple (Crushed pineapple,Pineapple Juice) , Ground cinnamon (Ground Cassia) , Natural vanilla (Glycerine,Vanilla Powder) , Gluten free baking powder (Rice flour,Sodium Bicarbonate,sodium di hydrogen diphosphate) , Sodium bicarbonate , Stabiliser: xanthan gum

Suitable for vegetarians

For allergens please see ingredients in bold.

Please note our Bakery handle Nuts, Milk, Eggs, Soya, Peanuts, Sesame and Sulphites.

Nutritionals

	Total Per item	Total Per 100 gr
Energy (Kj)	1749	1482
Energy (KCal)	419	355
Fat (g)	28	24
of which Saturates (g)	10	9
Carbohydrate (g)	36	30
of which Sugars (g)	26	22
Protein (g)	5.16	4.37
Fibre (g)	1.53	1.29
Salt (g)	0.60	0.51

Total Weight : 118 ge